

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10153-10154/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2012 in WA No.865/2012,WA
No.913/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DEPOT M. APSRTC CHILAKALURIPET GUNTUR D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M CH SUBBA RAO Respondent(s)

with I.A. Nos. 1-2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel submits that the grievance of the
petitioner is only with reference to the award of back wages.
The respondent has already been reinstated. For this limited
purpose issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the award of back wages will remain
stayed until further orders.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master