

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18430-31/2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEPOT M. APSRTC CHILAKALURIPET GUNTER D.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M CH SUBBA RAO

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The office report states although by order dated 09.09.2014 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent.

The Office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
11, Canning Cane, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR