

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 18430-18431/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012
in WA No. 865/2012,07/09/2012 in WA No. 913/2012 passed by the
High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

DEPOT M. APSRTC CHILAKALURIPET GUNTUR D.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

M CH SUBBA RAO
(s)
(Office report on default)

Respondent

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar K. Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 26.11.2014 wherein a last
chance was given to the petitioner to serve the sole
respondent, no steps have been taken in this regard.

One more opportunity is granted to

the petitioner to serve the sole respondent subject
to

payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in the
Registry of this Court.

Fresh notice may be issued to the

sole respondent returnable within six weeks and notice will
state that the said respondent is entitled to withdraw
the cost deposited in the Registry.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.07.31
10:26:59 IST
Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty

Sr. P.A.

Court Master